

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7038/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 23/07/2003 in ITA No. 257/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAGAT CONSTURCTION CO. PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Datta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special Leave granted.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER